HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT
COMPUTERIZED COMICS
CS/285

STEPHANOS STEPHANI
KYRIACOS GALATIS

JUNE 2002

T henen  |PROVECT WG,



Computerized Comics Introduction

Introduction

The major scope of the project is to investigate the way movies are created on a
computer system. The result of the project will be a short length 3D cartoon movie. The
term 3D movie implies to movie streams created and presented in a three dimensional
computer environment which resembles the Real Reality in the best possible level. This
project is called “Computerized Comics”.

The target is the creation of an iniaginary environment through which the viewer will
have the opportunity to experience another dimension of life, up to a certain point and to

demonstrate what a personal computer system can do in this field.

11



Computerized Comics

Table of Contents

Table Of Contents
Introduction
Summary

Methodology
Chapter 1 - INVESTIGATION PHASE
1.1 INITIAL INVESTIGATION

1.1.1 Information Gathering
1.1.2 Selection of Authoring Tools
1.1.3 Anticipated Difficulties

1.1.4 Conclusion
1.2 FEASIBILITY STUDY

1.2.1 Introduction

1.2.2 Financial Feasibility
1.2.2.1 Introduction

1.2.2.2  Cost — Benefit Analysis
1.2.2.2.1 Tangible Costs
1.2.2.2.2 Tangible Benefits
1.2.2.2.3 Intangible Benefits
1.2.3 Schedule Feasibility
1.24 Technical Feasibility

1.2.5 Conclusion
Chapter 2 - DESIGN PHASE

2.1 INTRODUCTION

I

VI

13
14

15

15
15
15
16
16
20
20
20
20
21

22

23



Computerized Comics Table of Contents

2.2 STEPS FOLLOWED TO MAKE THE MOVIE 23
2.2.1 Storyboard 23
222 Script 23
223 Modeling and animation 23
224 Filming 24
2.2.4.1 Cameras 24
2242 Lights 24
2.2.43 The green screen fih%ning technique 24
Chapter 3 - REVIEW PHASE 25
3.1 INTRODUCTION 26
3.2 POST-PRODUCTION RECAP 26
Vocabulary 27
References 33
APPENDIXES

APPENDIX A — Gantt Chart 35
APPENDIX B — Storyboard 38
APPENDIX C — Scripts 56
APPENDIX D — Sample Models 63
APPENDIX E — The Studio & The Green Screen Technique 65

APPENDIX F — End Credits 67

I




