### HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

## COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

### **DIPLOMA PROJECT**

#### **COMPUTERIZED COMICS**

**CS/285** 

# STEPHANOS STEPHANI KYRIACOS GALATIS

**JUNE 2002** 

HIGHER TECHNICAL NSTITUTE 3311

#### **Introduction**

The major scope of the project is to investigate the way movies are created on a computer system. The result of the project will be a short length 3D cartoon movie. The term 3D movie implies to movie streams created and presented in a three dimensional computer environment which resembles the Real Reality in the best possible level. This project is called "Computerized Comics".

The target is the creation of an imaginary environment through which the viewer will have the opportunity to experience another dimension of life, up to a certain point and to demonstrate what a personal computer system can do in this field.

Computerized Comics	Table of Contents
<b>Table Of Contents</b>	I
Introduction	III
Summary	V
Methodology	VI
Chapter 1 – INVESTIGATION PHASE	1
1.1 INITIAL INVESTIGATION	2
1.1.1 Information Gathering	2
1.1.2 Selection of Authoring Tools	2
1.1.3 Anticipated Difficulties	13
1.1.4 Conclusion	14
1.2 FEASIBILITY STUDY	15
1.2.1 Introduction	15
1.2.2 Financial Feasibility	15
1.2.2.1 Introduction	15
1.2.2.2 Cost – Benefit Analysis	16
1.2.2.2.1 Tangible Costs	16
1.2.2.2.2 Tangible Benefits	20
1.2.2.2.3 Intangible Benefits	20
1.2.3 Schedule Feasibility	20
1.2.4 Technical Feasibility	20
1.2.5 Conclusion	21
Chapter 2 – DESIGN PHASE	22
.1 INTRODUCTION	23

Computerized Comics		Table of Contents
2.2 STEPS FOLLOWED TO MAKE THE MOVIE		23
2.2.1	Storyboard	23
2.2.2	Script	23
2.2.3	Modeling and animation	23
2.2.4	Filming	24
2.2.4.1	Cameras	24
2.2.4.2	Lights	24
2.2.4.3	The green screen filming technique	24
Chapter 3 – REVIEW PHASE		25
3.1 INTRODUCTION		26
3.2 POST-PRODUCTION RECAP		26
Vocabulary		27
References		33
APPEN	DIXES	
APPENDIX A – Gantt Chart		35
APPENDIX B – Storyboard		38
APPENDIX C – Scripts		56
APPENDIX D – Sample Models		63
APPENDIX E – The Studio & The Green Screen Technique		65
APPENDIX F – End Credits		67